

## Empowering Tribal Youths and Nurturing Science Education in South Gujarat (A Transformative Partnership with Mukul Madhav Foundation)



I am absolutely thrilled to express the incredible journey we have embarked upon with the Mukul Madhav Foundation. Our collaboration has not only been rewarding but also profoundly inspiring. The Foundation's unwavering dedication to uplift marginalized tribal communities of South Gujarat has left an indelible mark on our hearts.

Their relentless support and collaboration with the Shrimad Rajchandra Educational Trust have paved the way for two impactful projects that have transformed lives. Firstly, the Skill Development Programs aimed at empowering 150 rural youth, with invaluable job skills and opportunities.

Secondly, their contribution towards reimbursing cost of 10 teachers of Shrimad Rajchandra Science College in Dharampur, nurturing the academic growth of tribal students pursuing BSc and MSc programs.

Being witnesses to the Foundation's unwavering commitment and the profound impact they have created has been a true privilege. We are eternally grateful for their invaluable partnership and support in our collective mission of creating a brighter future for these deserving tribal communities of south Gujarat.

On behalf of the Shrimad Rajchandra Mission, we extend our heartfelt thanks to Ritu Prakash Chhabria, Co-Founder and Managing Trustee of the Mukul Madhav Foundation, for their unwavering commitment and partnership with our mission. As the Mukul Madhav Foundation celebrates 25 years of dedicated service, we wish the entire team continued success in their noble endeavours.

Byelda

**Dr Bijal Mehta** Trustee & Head Fundraising Shrimad Rajchandra Love and Care

Date: 04/06/2023



Platinum Seal Accreditation by GuideStar, indicating the highest level of transparency and accountability

Shrimad Rajchandra Love and Care enjoys Special Consultative Status with the United Nations Economic and Social Council since 2020

Registered Office: C/o Shrimad Rajchandra Gurukul, Kangvi Road, Karanjveri, Dharampur - 396051, District-Valsad, Gujarat, India. ©+91 7069400097

International Headquarters: Shrimad Rajchandra Ashram, Mohangadh, Dharampur-396050, District-Valsad, Gujarat, India. ©+91 7285040000 | www.srmd.org

Mumbai Centre: Patel Chambers, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Plot No.13, Mathew Road, Opera House, Mumbai - 400004, India. ©+91 22 40023377 | educationaltrust@srmd.org | www.loveandcare.srmd.org